RESOLUTION #84-2015

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Social Services/Family Care/Veterans Services Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, NEWCAP Inc. has received Federal monies under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, administered by the Wisconsin Department of Administration (DOA) Division of Housing (DOH) for the purpose of the provision of SOAR (SSI/SSDI Outreach, Access, and Recovery) Services; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board will work with NEWCAP Inc. on initiating the project within the county; and

WHEREAS, NEWCAP Inc. is a private, non-profit corporation, with one or more staff members who have been certified by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health Services as having successfully completed training in the SOAR model; and

WHEREAS, Oneida County and NEWCAP Inc. will work together to provide SOAR services to eligible recipients within a DOH SOAR program service area; and

WHEREAS, no County tax levy is being or will be requested for this program.

0/0 14 : :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors does hereby approve and authorize initiating the SOAR Program in Oneida County.

0/4 84 . ..

vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority =	= 3/4 Majority =
The County Board has the legal authority to adopt Corporation Counsel,	
Approved by the Social Services/Family Care/Ve September, 2015.	eterans Services Committee this 29th day of
Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor
	Supervisor
	Supervisor
	Supervisor

50 51			Supervisor
51 52 53		Ayes	
54 55		Nays	
56 57		Absent	
58 59		Abstain	
60 61		Adopted	
62 63	by the Co	unty Board of Supervisors this day _	, 2015.
64 65 66 67		Defeated	
68			
69	Mary Bart	elt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair